# 900253733 04/29/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chemtura Corporation		04/22/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Makhteshim Agan of North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	3120 Highwoods Boulevard	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27064	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3407641	DIAMOND

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8046982027

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 804-775-1019

Email: mholloway@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie C. Holloway
Address Line 1: 901 East Cary Street
Address Line 2: One James Center

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4505487-0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie C. Holloway
Signature:	/Melanie C. Holloway/
Date:	04/29/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005016 FRAME: 0338

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chemtura Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 199 Benson Road, Middlebury, Connecticut 06749 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademark DIAMOND in connection with chemical products for agricultural uses (the "Mark"), together with the federal trademark registration therefore (Reg. No. 3407641) (the "Registration") and the goodwill of the business in connection with which DIAMOND has been used (the "Goodwill"); and

WHEREAS, Makhteshim Agan of North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 3120 Highwoods Boulevard, Raleigh, North Carolina 27064 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the Mark and the Goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to sell, assign, transfer and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR'S entire rights, title, free and clear of all liens, and interest in and to the Mark, the Registration and the Goodwill to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use of its affiliates, successors, assigns, and licensees to be used as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR is the owner of the Mark, the Registration, and the Goodwill, that ASSIGNOR has secured the release of all liens against the Mark, the Registration and the Goodwill, and that ASSIGNOR has full power to make this Assignment and that ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further assignments and related documents with respect to the Mark, the Registration and the Goodwill as ASSIGNEE shall reasonably request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer, this ZZ day of April, 2013.

CHEMTURA CORPORATION

By:

Date:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005016 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 04/29/2013